DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$16.00

2017-898729

05/17/2017 09:58 AM

\$16.00 ETRCO Pgs=3 **05/17/2**

APN#: 1420-07-614-005

Recording Requested By: eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To: Mary E. Lackenbauer	
20564 Slalow Way	
Bend, OR	
97702	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deed	is only)
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	hat the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted tial security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5
Signature Michell	& 40.525 (5)) Original Escrow Assistant
Transition of the state of the	2 Start Con Laboration

Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Mary E. Lackenbauer, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Bert F. Lackenbauer, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Bert F. Lackenbauer named as one of the parties in that certain Individual Grant Deed dated 8/5/1997 executed by Paul A. Morris and Linda S. Morris, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship to Bert F. Lackenbauer and Mary E. Lackenbauer, husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. 419091, on 8/11/1997, in Book0897, Page 1652, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5, in Block C of the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS II, a Planned Unit Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 30, 1993, as Document No. 311338.

Dated 6/1/7

Many E. Lackenbauer, Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by Mary E. Lackenbauer.

Notan Public

ANU JANSSE
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 03-80889-5 - Expires March 20, 2019

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3931030

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

12 DECEASED MAKE /CIDST ME	INNE LACT CHECK			DE CONTRACTOR LILE	STATE FILE NUMBER
ta DECEASED NAME (FIRST,MI Bert Fr		LACKENE		DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yo December 18, 2016	\$ 1 SEE 1 SEE 1 SEE 1 SEE
b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSE	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTIO	N -Name(If not either, give	street art3e.if Hosp, or Inst. indi	Dougl cate DOA OP/Emer, Rm.
Carson City	aārdu — ladi lad	3531 Smoke		[Inpatient(Specify)	Home
RACE (Specify) Whi	194. JOA J. J.	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 90	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER MOS DAYS HOURS	
s STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C.		F WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUC	ATION 11. MARITAL STATUS	(Specify) 12 SURVIVING SPOR	SE'S NAME (Last name prior to his y Elizabeth CASSID
3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		ed States 17 OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Wo		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OF	2.200 E.200
8193		Sales I	Engineer	Electroni	
	5b, COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR		EET AND NUMBER	15e, IN
Nevada 6. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	Douglas	Carson		Smoketree Ave	or No)
	orge LACKENE		I/ MUTERUFA	RENT - NAME (First Middle Louisa B	The state of the s
88. INFORMANT-NAME (Type o		18b. MAILING A		D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	
	LACKENBAUER		3531 Smoke	tree Ave Carson City, N	
9a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Crematio		- T V - 1	MATORY - NAME zhenry's Crematory	19c LOC	ATION City or Town S Carson City Nevada 8
On FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	NATURE (Or Person A	Acting as Such) 206 FUNER	RAL DIRECTOF 20t. NAM	E AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	
The state of the s	IE D WILDE	LICENSE N	IUMBER D917	Fitzhenrys I	uneral Home
SIGNATU RADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	I RE AUTHENTICA 1 RESS	ED ALTER SERVICE SERVICE	-	3945 Fairview Dr. (arson City NV 89701
₹ 21a. To the best of my know	wledge, death occurred	d at the time, date and place an	d due 22a Ontheb	asis of exemination and/or investig	ation, in my opinion, death occu
to the cause(s) stated (Sign	nature & Title) REED DOPF	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA M.D.	ATED 2 at the time, di	ate and place and due to the cause	s) stated (Signature & Titte)
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	Day/Yr) 21c	HOUR OF DEATH		SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c HOUR OF DEATH
December 27, 201		12:30	S 20	MINOR PRICES	204 00000000000000
ਪੁੱਚ (Type or Print)	a a fi			OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e, PRONOUNCED DEA
3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIA	N, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, N	MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBI
		I.D.: 18653 Wedge Pkv A CONNELL	vy Reno, NV 89511	BY REGISTRAR 1244 D	13920 EATH DUE TO COMMUNICA
24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	## E # D 1 E	. A VVNNSLM.			
et wei wur	SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Dece	mber 27, 2016	A VI SAMO
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	SIGNATURE A	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) (b)	AND (c)	mber 27, 2016	A VI SAMO
PARTI (e) Terminal C	SIGNATURE A CENTER ONLY ONE Complications	cause per line for (a), (b) of Malignant, Met	AND (c)	mber 27, 2016	YES NO NO
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS	SIGNATURE A	cause per line for (a), (b) of Malignant, Met	AND (c)	mber 27, 2016	YES 🗌 NO 🛭
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b)	SIGNATURE A CENTER ONLY ONE Complications	cause per line for (a), (b) s Of Malignant, Met of:	AND (c)	mber 27, 2016	YES NO NO NO NOTE NOTE NOTE NOTE NOTE NOTE
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c)	SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE COMPLICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE O	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S Of Malignant, Met OF:	AND (c)	mber 27, 2016	YES NO NO NOTE INTERVAL Detween or
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c)	SIGNATURE A LENTER ONLY ONE COMPILICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE C	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S Of Malignant, Met OF:	AND (c)	mber 27, 2016	YES NO NO NO NOTE: Interval between or Interval between or
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO; OR AS (d)	SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE COMPLICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S OF Malignant, Met OF:), AND (e).) astatic Melanom	mber 27, 2016	YES NO No No Notes of the Notes
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO; OR AS (d)	SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE COMPILICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S Of Malignant, Met DE: OF: OF:), AND (e).) astatic Melanom	mber 27, 2016 a	YES NO No No Interval between or Interval betw
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal (c) DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C Atherosclerotic Heart Dis	SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE COMPILICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S Of Malignant, Met DF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OR: OR), AND (o).) astatic Melanom tresulting in the underlying.	miber 27, 2016 a cause given in Part 1:	YES NO No No Notes of the Notes
25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO; OR AS (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C Atherosclerotic Heart Dis	SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE COMPLICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF CONDITIONS Conditions Sease, Chronic Kidney	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S Of Malignant, Met DF: OF: OF: OF: OR: OR: OR: OR: O), AND (o).) astatic Melanom tresulting in the underlying.	mber 27, 2016 a	PES NO Interval between or
5. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Terminal C DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C Atherosclerotic Heart Dis 8s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET. R PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE COMPILICATIONS A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF CONDITIONS CONDITIONS ESSAS, Chronic Kidney Rab, DATE OF INJURY (A	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) S Of Malignant, Met DF: OF: OF: OF: OR: OR: OR: OR: O), AND (c).) astatic Melanom resulting in the underlying	miber 27, 2016 a cause given in Part 1:	PES NO Interval between or

000654811

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECOR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

12/29/2016



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.